### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**





Doc#: 0517206115 Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$30.50 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 06/21/2005 11:15 AM Pg: 1 of 4

Brown & Associates 10592-A Fuqua PMB 426 Houston, TX 77089

Return To: NEW-CENTURY MORTGAGE CORPORATION 18400 VON-KARMAN, SUITE 1000 IRVINE: CA (2)12

Prepared By:

NEW CENTURY MORTGAGE CORPORATION 18400 VON KARMAN, SUITE 1000 IRVINE, CA 92612

0001665155 Loan Number:

#### ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

For Value Received, the undersigned house of a Mortgage (herein "Assignor") whose address is 18400 VON KARMAN, SUITE 1000, IRY/NE, CA 92612 does hereby grant, sell, assign, transfer and convey unto

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of whose address is C/O 4828 LOOP CENTRAL DIVE Housian TX.77081 a certain Mortgage dated June 19, 2004 DON FIZER AND INGRID Y. FIZER, AS TENANTS IN COMMON

(herein"Assignee"),

, made and executed by

to and in favor of NEW CENTURY MORTGAGE CORPORATION property situated in **COOK** 

SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

upon the following described County, State of Illinois:

\* Deutsche Bank National Trust Company as trustee under the pooling and servicing agreement dated as of October 1, 2004, GSAMP Trust 2004 TIC2

Parcel ID#: 2031306002

, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60620 Property Address: 2123 WEST 83RD STREET

such Mortgage having been given to secure payment of One Hundred Forty-Seven Thousand, Two Hundred 147,250.00 Fifty and No/100 ---

(Include the Original Principal Amount)

which Mortgage is of record in Book, Volume, or Liber No.

, at page

(or as No.

Records of COOK

County,

0418235121) of the State of Illinois, together with the note(s) and obligations therein described and the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under such Mortgage.

Illinois Assignment of Mortgage with Acknowledgment

11/97

-995W(IL) (0109).01

Amended 6/00

VMP MORTGAGE FORMS - (800)521-7291

13564729



0517206115 Page: 2 of 4

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

0001665155

Water of the chara described Mortgage	ee, its successor and assigns, forever, subject only to the terms and
WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned  (4100 / 4000 7	Assignor has executed this Assignment of Mortgage on  NEW CENTURY MORTGAGE CORPORATION
Witness	By: (Assignor)
Witness	Magda Villanueva A.V.P.\Shipping Manager
Seal: JANSON State of CALLYFORNIA County of ORANGE	
This instrument was acknowledged before me or Juby Magda Villanueva	aly 6, 2004
as A.V.P.\Shipping Manager NEW CENTURY MORTGAGE CORPORATION	of Erika Reyes
	Erika Reyes
-995W(IL) (0109).01	Page 2 of 2

0517206115 Page: 3 of 4

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

### CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF ORANGE

On July 6, 2004 before me the undersigned Erika Reyes, A Notary Public in and for Orange County and the State of California, personally appeared Magda Villanueva, A.V.P./ Shipping Manager of New Century Mortgage Corporation, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that their authorized capacities, and that by their signatures on the instrument the persons, or the entity upon behalf of which the persons acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal

Signature of Notary Public

ERIKA REYES
Comm. # 1455401
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
Orange County
My Comm. Expires DEC. 9,2007

Erika Reyes COMMISSION # 1455401 COMMISSION EXPIRES: December 9,2007

0517206115 Page: 4 of 4



Commitment Number: 04063301

#### SCHEDULE C

#### PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

The land referred to in this Commitment is described as follows:

LOT 9 IN BLOCK 2, H.O. STONE AND COMPANY'S ROBEY STREET, A SUBDIVISION OF THAT PART OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/2 OF SECTION 31, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING EASTERLY OF THE RIGHT OF WAY OF THE PITTSBURGH, CINCINNATI AND ST. LOUIS RAILROAD, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

NOTE FOR INFORMATION:

JL 60
OKANO OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO
OKANO CKA: 2123 W. 83RD ST., CHICAGO, IL 60620

PIN# 20-31-306-002